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FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
1 2 3 4 5

2015 2014 2013 2012 2011

Balance Sheet Items (Pages 2 and 3)

1. Total admitted assets (Page 2, Line 28)..................................................... ..........1,853,224,657 ..........1,766,909,245 ..........1,684,588,248 ..........1,634,353,695 ..........1,558,709,532

2. Total liabilities (Page 3, Line 24)................................................................. .............500,384,727 .............487,007,434 .............462,783,907 .............500,792,885 .............437,808,278

3. Statutory minimum capital and surplus requirement.................................. .............217,156,264 .............222,504,356 .............241,525,900 .............248,173,026 .............220,416,212

4. Total capital and surplus (Page 3, Line 33)................................................ ..........1,352,839,930 ..........1,279,901,811 ..........1,221,804,341 ..........1,133,560,810 ..........1,120,901,254

Income Statement Items (Page 4)

5. Total revenues (Line 8)............................................................................... ..........2,146,944,662 ..........2,238,208,133 ..........2,473,452,397 ..........2,371,862,087 ..........2,122,761,380

6. Total medical and hospital expenses (Line 18).......................................... ..........1,677,906,452 ..........1,819,680,986 ..........2,068,746,339 ..........2,041,311,942 ..........1,714,170,993

7. Claims adjustment expenses (Line 20)....................................................... ...............55,975,724 ...............57,692,301 ...............65,444,186 ...............69,662,362 ...............64,390,278

8. Total administrative expenses (Line 21)..................................................... .............257,161,989 .............273,394,712 .............252,250,607 .............237,425,592 .............281,171,936

9. Net underwriting gain (loss) (Line 24)......................................................... .............134,900,497 ...............87,440,134 ...............88,925,265 ...............24,796,191 ...............61,572,173

10. Net investment gain (loss) (Line 27)........................................................... ...............29,367,657 ...............30,190,307 ...............28,963,755 ...............23,580,111 ...............33,282,914

11. Total other income (Lines 28 plus 29)......................................................... ......................34,654 ................(2,876,641) ....................911,414 ......................72,087 ......................58,563

12. Net income or (loss) (Line 32)..................................................................... .............126,749,688 ...............97,299,319 ...............97,740,167 ...............43,417,934 ...............66,235,138

Cash Flow (Page 6)

13. Net cash from operations (Line 11)............................................................. .............130,819,176 .............107,547,158 ...............37,410,445 .............119,900,275 .............108,965,673

Risk-Based Capital Analysis

14. Total adjusted capital................................................................................... ..........1,352,876,325 ..........1,279,933,899 ..........1,221,831,862 ..........1,133,560,810 ..........1,120,901,254

15. Authorized control level risk-based capital.................................................. .............108,578,132 .............111,252,178 .............120,762,950 .............124,086,513 .............110,208,106

Enrollment (Exhibit 1)

16. Total members at end of period (Column 5, Line 7)................................... ....................996,587 .................1,022,576 .................1,111,733 .................1,159,793 .................1,028,945

17. Total member months (Column 6, Line 7).................................................. ...............12,075,664 ...............12,549,670 ...............13,425,595 ...............13,467,058 ...............12,196,851

Operating Percentage (Page 4)
(Item divided by Page 4, sum of Lines 2, 3, and 5) x 100  .0

18. Premiums earned plus risk revenue (Line 2 plus Lines 3 and 5)............... ........................100.0 ........................100.0 ........................100.0 ........................100.0 ........................100.0

19. Total hospital and medical plus other non-health (Line 18 plus Line 19)... ..........................78.2 ..........................81.3 ..........................83.6 ..........................86.1 ..........................80.8

20. Cost containment expenses........................................................................ ............................0.8 ............................0.9 ............................1.1 ............................1.2 ............................1.2

21. Other claims adjustment expenses............................................................. ............................1.8 ............................1.7 ............................1.5 ............................1.7 ............................1.8

22. Total underwriting deductions (Line 23)...................................................... ..........................93.7 ..........................96.1 ..........................96.4 ..........................99.0 ..........................97.1

23. Total underwriting gain (loss) (Line 24)....................................................... ............................6.3 ............................3.9 ............................3.6 ............................1.0 ............................2.9

Unpaid Claims Analysis (U&I Exhibit, Part 2B)

24. Total claims incurred for prior years (Line 13 Col. 5).................................. .............167,934,249 .............203,037,536 .............224,901,739 .............186,896,890 .............180,197,320

25. Estimated liability of unpaid claims - [prior year (Line 13, Col. 6)] .............183,750,789 .............200,749,206 .............246,945,492 .............189,306,714 .............203,490,800

Investments in Parent, Subsidiaries and Affiliates

26. Affiliated bonds (Sch. D Summary, Line 12, Col. 1)................................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................

27. Affiliated preferred stocks (Sch D. Summary, Line 18, Col. 1)................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................

28. Affiliated common stocks (Sch D. Summary, Line 24, Col. 1).................... ...............81,164,463 ...............89,178,485 .............142,718,687 .............126,723,336 .............132,707,523

29. Affiliated short-term investments (subtotal included in Sch. DA,

Verification, Column 5, Line 10).................................................................. ................................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................

30. Affiliated mortgage loans on real estate...................................................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................

31. All other affiliated......................................................................................... .............277,198,091 .............337,751,439 .............367,347,797 .............408,737,048 .............434,311,220

32. Total of above Lines 26 to 31...................................................................... .............358,362,554 .............426,929,924 .............510,066,484 .............535,460,384 .............567,018,743

33. Total investment in parent included in Lines 26 to 31 above..................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
NOTE:  If a party to a merger, have the two most recent years of this exhibit been restated due to a merger in compliance with the disclosure

    requirements of SSAP No. 3, Accounting Changes and Correction of Errors? Yes [    ]       No [    ]
If no, please explain:
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